
Supervisors of Counseling 
2016-2017 

 
ALLEGANY CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Dr. George Brown 
Coordinator of Professional Development 
108 Washington Street 
PO Box 1724 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502-1724 
Phone: 301 759-2410 Fax: 301 759-2081 
george.brown@acpsmd.org 
 
ANNE ARUNDEL CO PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS 
Lucia Martin 
Coordinator of School Counseling 
2644 Riva Rd 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
Phone: (410) 222-5280 
Fax:     (410) 222-5636 
mailto:lrmartin@aacps.org 
 
BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Rudy Ruiz 
Executive Director, Secondary Educational  
Support 
200 E North Ave RM 316 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
Phone: 443-642-3928 
Fax:     (410) 752-0797 
rruiz@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
BALTIMORE CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Hope Baier 
Acting Coordinator of School Counseling 
ESS Building 
6901 Charles Street,  
Towson, MD  21204 
Phone: (410) 887-0292 
Fax:     (410) 391-5721 
hbaier@bcps.org. 
 
 
CAROLINE CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Dr. Derek Simmons 
Director of Student Services & Soc. St. 
Central Office 204 Franklin Ave. 
Denton, MD. 21629 
Phone: (410) 479-1460  
Fax:     (410) 479-1308 
derek_simmons@mail.cl.k12.md.us. 

 
CARROLL CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Judy Klinger 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
125 North Court St 
Westminister, MD  21157 
Phone: (410) 751-3125 
Fax:     (410) 751-3695 
mailto:jakling@carrollk12.org 
 
CALVERT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Molly Gearhart 
Supervisor of Student Services 
1305 Dares Beach Rd 
Prince Frederick, MD  20678 
Phone: (410) 535-7246 
Fax:     (410) 535-7241 
mailto:gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 
 
CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Joanna Seiberling 
Coordinator of Guidance Services 
201 Booth St 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (410) 996-5455 
Fax:  (410) 996-5465 
jkseiberling@ccps.org 
 
CHARLES CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Alicia Jones  
Supervising Counselor 
P.O. Box 2770 
5980 Radio Station Road 
La Plata, MD  20646 
Phone: (301) 934-7314 
Fax:     (301) 392-7511 
aajones@ccboe.com 
 
DORCHESTER CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Zulieka Jarmon-Horsey 
Coordinator of  School Counseling 
2455 Cambridge By Pass 
 Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone:  (410) 901-6950 ext.3403 
Fax: (410) 221-9601 
horseyz@dcpsmd.org 
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FREDERICK CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Janet Shipman 
Coordinator of Counseling  
191 South East St. 
Frederick, MD  21701 
Phone: (301) 644-5220 
Fax:     (301) 644-5020 
Mail to: janet.shipman@fcps.org  
 
 
GARRETT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Phillip Lauver 
Supervisor of Pupil Services 
40 S Second St 
Oakland, MD  21550 
Phone: (301) 334-8938 
Fax:     (301) 334-8916 
mailto:plauver@ga.k12.md.us 
 
HARFORD CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Kay Malone 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
102 South Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD  21014 
Phone: (410) 588-5251 
Fax:     (410) 638-4313 
Kay.Malone@hcps.org 
 
HOWARD CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Sandra Suber 
Interim Coordinator for School Counseling 
& Related Services 
10920 Rte 108 
Ellicott City, MD  21042 
Phone: (410) 313-6748 
Fax:     (410) 313-6780 
mailto: Sandra.Sauter@hcpss.org 
 
 
KENT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Darlene Spurrier 
Supervisor of Pupil Services 
5608 Boundary Ave. 
Rock Hall, MD  21661 
Phone: (410) 810-3170 
Fax:     (410) 778-2896 
mailto:dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us 

 
 
 
MONTGOMERY CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Daniel Shea and Karen Crews 
Acting Director of School Counseling 
Services 
4910 Macon Road 
Rockville, MD  20852 
Phone: (301) 230-0678 
Fax:     (301) 230-0685 
daniel_j_shea@mcpsmd.org. 
Karen_D_Crews@mcpsmd.org 
 
 
PRINCE GEORGE'S CO PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS 
Dr. Leon Washington 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
7711 Livingston Rd, Suite K 
Oxon Hill, MD  20745 
Phone: (301) 567-8669 or 925-2535 
Fax:     (301) 567-8606  
leon2.washington@pgcps.org. 
 
QUEEN ANNE'S CO PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Kelly Ruby 
School Counseling Specialist 
202 Chesterfield Ave 
Centreville, MD  21617 
Phone: (410) 758-2403 ext.261 
Fax:     (410) 758-8206 
kelly.ruby@qacps.org 
 
ST MARY'S CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Rhonda Harris 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
P O Box 1410 
Leonardtown, MD  20650 
Phone: (301) 475-5511 ext. 32199 
Fax:     (301) 475-2469 
mailto: rlharris@smcps.org  
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SOMERSET CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Tracey Cottman 
Supervisor of Student Services 
7982 A-Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, MD  21871 
Phone:  410-621-6239 
Fax:     (410) 651-2931 
tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 
 
 
TALBOT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Natalie L. Brooks 
Supervisor of Student Services 
P O Box 1029 
Easton, MD  21601 
Phone: (410) 822-0330 
Fax:     (410) 820-4260 
mailto:nbrooks@tcps.k12.md.us 
 
WASHINGTON CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Robin Handler 
Supervisor of Counseling Services 
10434 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
Phone: (301) 766-2966 
Fax:     (301) 766-2899 
HandlRob@wcps.k12.md.us 
 
WICOMICO CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Lori Batts 
Supervisor of Guidance and School Climate 
PO Box 1538 2424 NorthGate Dr. 
Salisbury, MD  21802-1538 
Phone: (410) 677-4597 
Fax:     (410)-677-4445 
lbatts@wcboe.org 
 
WORCESTER CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
L. Eloise Henry-Gordy 
Coordinator of School Counseling 
6270 Worcester Hwy 
Newark, MD  21841 
Phone: (410) 632-5069 410-603-2627 (cell)  
410-632-5004 (Fax) 
ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
 
 
 

The SEED School of Maryland 
Erika Asikoye 
Director of Student Support Services 
200 Fort Hill Ave. 
Baltimore, MD. 21223 
Phone: (4100 843-9477 ext 206 
Fax: (410) 843-9490 
easikoye@seedschoolmd.org 
 
 
Maryland State Department of 
Education, 
Deborah Moore Gibson 
Coordinator, Guidance Services and 
Records Management 
Juvenile Services Education Program 
Division of Career and College Readiness 
(410) 767-3508 
deborah.gibson@maryland.gov 
 

tel:410-621-6239
mailto:tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us
mailto:nbrooks@tcps.k12.md.us
mailto:HandlRob@wcps.k12.md.us
tel:410-677-4445
mailto:lbatts@wcboe.org
tel:410-603-2627
tel:410-632-5004
mailto:ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us
mailto:easikoye@seedschoolmd.org
tel:%28410%29%20767-3508
mailto:deborah.gibson@maryland.gov

